Letter No.KB.7154/2016/A8 dated 26.05.2022 from the Secretary, 

Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board. 

ORDER 
As per the Government Order read bove, Administrative Sanction was 

accorded for the scheme "Special Employment Generation Programme" for 2022-

23 at an estimated cost of Rs. 2,86,50,000/- (Rupees Two crore Eighty Six Lakh 

Fifty Thousand only) under the head of account 2851-00-105-85(P) from the 

current year's budget.
2. Now, as per the letter read above, the Secretary, Kerala Khadi and Village 

Industries Board has requested to release Rs. 2,86,50,000/- (Rupees Two crore 

Eighty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand only) for the implementation of the above

scheme for the year 2022-23.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release 72 

Lakh (Rupees Seventy Two Lakh Only) to Secretary, Kerala Khadi & Village

Industries Board as first installment for implementing the scheme "Special